
, . Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

06481742 

Name of Company 

Hilton Associates Limited 

|/We 
Ninos Koumettou 

4 Kings Avenue 

Winchmore Hill 

London N21 3NA 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 18 June 2010 

Signed Kae— Date 18 June 2010 
V 

Winchmore Hill Insolvency pee! 

London N21 3NA | \ | 

*ACZ4KL41* 

A05 

AlexanderLawsonJacobs ; 

1 Kings Avenue For Official Use 

Ref HI30610/NK/AG/MWILI m6r2010 226 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Hillton Associates Limited 

on the 18 June 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Espwrls GRAraanr Houttonw 

Signed Gs Vp CTE 

Dated 1S [ of) © 



Hillton Associates Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 June 2010 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Furniture, Equipment, Software Licenses 4,075 00 500 00 

Insurance Claim 10,000 00 Uncertain 

Chent Database Uncertain 
Cash held by Liquidator 5,875 00 5,875 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,375 00 

Signature OO Date 4 ot) ° 



Hillton Associates Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 June 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,375 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,375 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 

NIL 
6,375 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,375 00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,375 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,375 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 16,601 75 

Rates - Doncaster MBC 500 00 

Bank - HSBC 7,888 51 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 37,983 04 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 15,605 63 

78,578 93 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (72,203 93) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (72,203 93) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 421 00 

421 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (72,624 93) 

Signature Life Date c Jef. e 



HI30610 - Hillton Associates Limited 

Stafement Of Affairs Notes 

1) There is an ongoing insurance claim with Allianz Insurance in respect of foss of business due to flooding 

The loss adjuster is prepared to work with the Liquidator on a no win no fee basis, to take the claim to the 

Insurance Ombudsman 

2) Albeit the client database was stolen by a former employee, the Liquidator will need to ascertain whether 

there is still a value 

Page 1 of 1


